LOOE TOWN COUNCIL

Register of property and Assets UPDATED APRIL 2017 Value

Chains of Office

Mayor’s
Mayoress

Deputy Mayor
Deputy Mayoress

Paintings
Cromwell’s First Appearance
Major Peter

Polvellan House

Other Pictures

Jessica

Photo of HM The Queen
Aerial Photo of Looe
HMS Cornwall
Twinning Charter
Ashley Mallott - 3 items

Furniture

Mahogany Display Cabinet
(in Council Chamber)
China Cabinet

(in Mayor’s Parlour)
Canadian Canoe Paddle

£8,525

£296

£296

£296

Sub Total £9,413.00

£35,000

£240

£50

Sub Total £35,290

£50

£130

£30

£30

£75

£200

Sub Total £515.00

£1,000

£1,000

Sub Total £2,000

Date of Valuation

2008
2008
2008
2008

2012
31.4.05
13.1.97

13.1.97
13.1.97
13.1.97

13.1.97
13.1.97

13.1.97

13.1.97

Gifted 2009



Fixtures and Fittings

3 Handmade Council Chamber Light Fittings £750
3 Honours Boards £225
Counter & Wall Cupboard in Dept Clerk’s Office )
Filing cabinets x 2 Clerk’s Office )

Counter & Book Fitting, 3 Floor Cupboards ) £1,500
7 Racking Units, 7 Wall Boards, 3 Window )
Display Boards, )
Display Fitting in Tourist Information Centre )

Notice Board (East Looe) £500
Notice Board (West Looe) £500
Notice Board (Barbican) £500
Notice Board (Mariner’s Garden) £500
Town Maps (WLx2, ELx2) £500
Notice Board - Hannafore £500
Notice Board - St Martin’s Estate £500

Sub Total £5975.00

Equipment

5 Desks £100
7 Swivel Chairs/Conference Chairs x 12 £364
Card Display Roude £25
Safe £250
Photo Copier £2,000
Photo Copier Cabinet )
Document Shredder ) £25
2 filing cabinets £50
3 Antique Council Chairs (in Council Chamber) £750
6 Assorted Telephones £75

13.1.97
13.1.97

13.1.97

3.3.97)

3.1.97) Replaced 2013
9.1.02)

March 2014

Oct 08

13.1.97

13.1.97/Mar 2017

13.1.97

13.1.97

31.3.03 Replaced December 2013

13.5.97
13.5.97
13.5.97
13.1.97



3 Tables £50

Council Chamber Clock £150 13.1.97

Town Council Seat

Paper Guillotine £75 3.3.97

Printer/Scanner £350 7.2.14

Public Seats x 39 £13,650 31.3.03 - Shown at cost price ex VAT
Salt Bins x 31 £4,340 (cost varied as some purchased

in 2014/15)

4 Neighbourhood Watch Signs £64 13.1.97

48 Alcohol Ban Signs in Situ & 20 in store £1,750 13.1.97

General Sundries £1,000

Deputy Clerk’s Desk etc, Filing Cabinets etc £674 31.12.01

Data Safe £400 10.8.04

CCTV System £26,445 2016 + 2 cameras (2016)

Bus Shelter £6,375 2015

Fencing Allotments £3,381 2016

Public Internet System £100 2008

Finger Posts x 12 £4,000

Car Park Barrier Console £1,490

Computer and Ancillaries £2,691 Replaced 2015

Counter Top Software Modules ETC £3,150 1.5.2000

Laptop x 3 £600 2015

Sub Total £74,374
Land (Owned)

Mariners Garden £1,000 2007

2 Polkirt Arcade, Higher Market St (shop) £35,000 PURCHASED FEB 2014
Hannafore Public Conveniences £1
West Looe Gents Public Conveniences £1 Converted to multi-use 2015
West Looe Ladies Public Conveniences £1 Converted to storage 2016
Car Park Barrier £2,500 INSTALLED 2013

Sub Total £38,503.00



Land (Leased)

West Looe Down'’s Store £1
Seafront Public Conveniences £1
Guildhall Gents Public Conveniences £1
Millpool Public Conveniences - 99 year lease £1
Health Centre Patients Car Park - 5 year lease £2,000
Allotment Site (4 acres) 20 year lease £2,000
Bus Shelter Land (99 Year Lease) Expenditure £1

TOTAL (Sub Totals) £166,070



