LOOE TOWN COUNCIL

Register of property and Assets UPD	ATED APRIL 2017	V <u>alue</u>	Date of Valuation	
Chains of Office				
Mayor's	£	8,525	2008	
Mayoress		£296	2008	
Deputy Mayor		£296	2008	
Deputy Mayoress		<u>£296</u>	2008	
Sub Total £9,413.00				
<u>Paintings</u>				
Cromwell's First Appearance	£3	35,000	2012	
Major Peter		£240	31.4.05	
Polvellan House		£50	13.1.97	
	Sub Total £3	5,290		
Other Pictures				
Jessica		£50	13.1.97	
Photo of HM The Queen		£130		
Aerial Photo of Looe		£30	13.1.97	
HMS Cornwall		£30	13.1.97	
Twinning Charter		£75	13.1.97	
Ashley Mallott – 3 items		£200	13.1.97	
	Sub Total £	515.00		
<u>Furniture</u>				
Mahogany Display Cabinet (in Council Chamber)	ŧ	£1,000	13.1.97	
China Cabinet (in Mayor's Parlour)	ŧ	£1,000	13.1.97	
Canadian Canoe Paddle			Gifted 2009	
	Sub Total	£2,000		

Fixtures and Fittings

	3 Handmade Council Chamber Light Fittings	£750	13.1.97
	3 Honours Boards	£225	13.1.97
	Counter & Wall Cupboard in Dept Clerk's Office)	
	Filing cabinets x 2 Clerk's Office)	,	
	Counter & Book Fitting, 3 Floor Cupboards) £1,500	13.1.97
	7 Racking Units, 7 Wall Boards, 3 Window	, ·	
	Display Boards,)	
	Display Fitting in Tourist Information Centre)	
	Notice Board (East Looe)	£500	3.3.97)
	Notice Board (West Looe)	£500	3.1.97) Replaced 2013
	Notice Board (Barbican)	£500	9.1.02)
	Notice Board (Mariner's Garden)	£500	March 2014
	Town Maps (WLx2, ELx2)	£500	Oct 08
	Notice Board - Hannafore	£500	
	Notice Board - St Martin's Estate	£500	
	Sub Total	£5975.00	
<u>Equi</u>	pment		
	5 Desks	£100	13.1.97
	7 Swivel Chairs/Conference Chairs x 12	£364	13.1.97/Mar 2017
	Card Display Roude	£25	13.1.97
	Safe	£250	13.1.97
	Photo Copier	£2,000	31.3.03 Replaced December 2013
	Photo Copier Cabinet)	•
	Document Shredder) £25	13.5.97
	2 filing cabinets	£50	13.5.97
	3 Antique Council Chairs (in Council Chamber)	£750	13.5.97
	6 Assorted Telephones	£75	13.1.97

3 Tables	£50	
Council Chamber Clock	£150	13.1.97
Town Council Seat		
Paper Guillotine	£75	3.3.97
Printer/Scanner	£350	7.2.14
Public Seats x 39	£13,650	31.3.03 - Shown at cost price ex VAT
Salt Bins x 31	£4,340	(cost varied as some purchased
		in 2014/15)
4 Neighbourhood Watch Signs	£64	13.1.97
48 Alcohol Ban Signs in Situ & 20 in store	£1,750	13.1.97
General Sundries	£1,000	
Deputy Clerk's Desk etc, Filing Cabinets etc	£674	31.12.01
Data Safe	£400	10.8.04
CCTV System	£26,445	2016 + 2 cameras (2016)
Bus Shelter	£6,375	2015
Fencing Allotments	£3,381	2016
Public Internet System	£100	2008
Finger Posts x 12	£4,000	
Car Park Barrier Console	£1,490	
Computer and Ancillaries	£2,691	Replaced 2015
Counter Top Software Modules ETC	£3,150	1.5.2000
Laptop x 3	£600	2015
Sub	Total £74,374	

Land (Owned)

Mariners Garden	£1,000	2007
2 Polkirt Arcade, Higher Market St (shop)	£35,000	PURCHASED FEB 2014
Hannafore Public Conveniences	£1	
West Looe Gents Public Conveniences	£1	Converted to multi-use 2015
West Looe Ladies Public Conveniences	£1	Converted to storage 2016
Car Park Barrier	£2,500	INSTALLED 2013
Sub Total	£38,503.00	

Land (Leased)

West Looe Down's Store	£1
Seafront Public Conveniences	£1
Guildhall Gents Public Conveniences	£1
Millpool Public Conveniences - 99 year lease	£1
Health Centre Patients Car Park - 5 year lease	£2,000
Allotment Site (4 acres) 20 year lease	£2,000
Bus Shelter Land (99 Year Lease) Expenditure	<u>£1</u>

TOTAL (Sub Totals) £166,070